1
EX
PE
RI
EN
C
E.
 IN
N
O
VA
TI
O
N
. E
XP
ER
TI
SE
.
er
ic
so
n.
co
mShutdown and Outage
Ordering Guide
Portable Power & Temporary Lighting
TABLE OF
CONTENTS
4. Portable Power Solutions
9.  Temporary Lighting Solutions
18.  Cordsets, Wiring Devices,
 & Cable Protectors
24.  Wiring Device Cross Reference
About Ericson
Manufacturing
For over 100 years, Ericson has engineered and
manufactured the safest portable distribution and
temporary lighting products in the industry.  Designed
for superior durability and long service life, our
product and engineered solutions offer our customers
and installers products that meet their specific needs.
NO ONE DOES IT BETTER.
We pride ourselves in providing our industry partners,
all over the world, with durable industrial-grade
products designed to protect workers from worksite
hazards, increase productivity and lower total cost of
ownership.
Over a century of innovation, experience and
expertise has given Ericson the unique opportunity to
offer the industry a comprehensive line of products,
designed with exceptional worker safety in mind.
Robust design and precision manufacturing set Ericson
apart in the industry for quality products offering
exceptionally long service life.
Our custom engineered products are designed
to meet critical customer requirements for their
most challenging applications and exceed their
expectations of quality, long-service performance.
Thank you for considering Ericson products.
4 Shutdown & Outage Ordering Guide
PTU
Power Transformation Units
Selection Guide
Nuclear Maintenance PTU’s
• cETLus listed for U.S. and Canada
• UL1640 and UL943 Compliant
• Frame:
Easy to move, narrow frame fits through
a standard 36” doorway
• Industrial duty aluminum frame with
lifting eyes, wheels or leg stands
• Choice of solid 10” rubber tires, (2
steering with brakes and 2 fixed) or
stationary leg stands
• Input/Primary Side:
• 6ft blunt primary power cable with input
bushing to disconnect
• NEMA 3R Fused Disconnect
•  Transformer:
• 25kVA - 300kVA, Ventilated NEMA 3R
• 480V or 600V Primary, Single or 3-Phase
• 120/208Y or 120/240 Secondary
• Enclosure:
• NEMA 3R In-Use Combo Box available in
Powder Coated or Stainless Steel
• Main Circuit Breaker or Main Lugs
Part Number Primary
Voltage Phase Transformer
Size
Primary
Auxiliary
Secondary
Voltage
Secondary
MCB or
ML
Secondary Receptacles cETLus Approx
Weight
EC2SPH61025XXCL1100 600V 1PH 25 kVA No 120/240V ML (10) 5-20R DUPLEXES Yes 700 lbs
EC2SPH63030XXPL3120 600V 3PH 30 kVA No 120Y208V ML (12) 5-20C PIGTAILS Yes 700 lbs
EC2SSH63030XXCM3120 600V 3PH 30 kVA No 120Y208V MCB (12) 5-20C PIGTAILS Yes 700 lbs
EC2SSX63030A3CM3120 600V 3PH 30 kVA 30A Aux 120Y208V MCB (12) 5-20R DUPLEXES Yes 700 lbs
EC2SSX63030XXCM3120 600V 3PH 30 kVA No 120Y208V MCB (12) 5-20R DUPLEXES Yes 700 lbs
EC2SSX63030XXPL3120 600V 3PH 30 kVA No 120Y208V ML (12) 5-20C PIGTAILS Yes 700 lbs
EC2HLX63045XXPM3063 600V 3PH 45 kVA No 120Y208V MCB (6) 5-20C PIGTAILS + (3) CS6369 Yes 700 lbs
EC2SSX63045XXCL3062 600V 3PH 45 kVA No 120Y208V ML (6) 5-20R DUPLEXES + (2)
CS6369 Yes 700 lbs
EC2HLX63075XXCL3063 600V 3PH 75 kVA No 120Y208V ML (6) 5-20R DUPLEXES + (3)
CS6369 Yes 700 lbs
EC2HLX63075XXPM3063 600V 3PH 75 kVA No 120Y208V MCB (6) 5-20C PIGTAILS + (3) CS6369 Yes 700 lbs
EC2HPX63075A3CM3062 600V 3PH 75 kVA 30A Aux 120Y208V MCB (6) 5-20R DUPLEXES + (2)
CS6369 Yes 700 lbs
EC2HSX43075W6CM3122 600V 3PH 75 kVA 60A Welding 120Y208V MCB (12) 5-20R DUPLEXES + (2)
CS6369 Yes 700 lbs
5 Shutdown & Outage Ordering Guide
PTU Jr
Power Distribution Unit
Selection Guide
Cube Frame for Panels Painted Frames
Other Frame Configurations:
• cETLus listed for U.S. and Canada
• UL1640 and UL943 Compliant
• Frame:
Easy to move, narrow frame fits through
a standard 36” doorway
• Industrial duty aluminum frame with
lifting eyes
• Input/Primary Side:
• 6ft blunt primary power cable with input
bushing to disconnect
• NEMA 3R fused primary disconnect,
sized per transformer
• Transformer:
• 15kVA Encapsulated or Ventilated NEMA 3R
• 25-45kVA Ventilated NEMA 3R
• 480V or 600V Primary, Single or 3-Phase
• Output power options: 120Y/208V with
3-phase or 120/240V with single-phase
• Enclosure:
• NEMA 3R In Use Powder Coated or
Stainless Steel Combo-Box Load Center
• Main Circuit Breaker or Main Lugs
Part Number Primary
Voltage Phase Transformer
Size
Secondary
Voltage
Secondary
MCB or
ML
Secondary
Receptacles cETLus Weight
EJR6315CM30600-UL 600V 3PH 15 kVA 120Y208V MCB (6) 5-20R DUPLEXES Yes 400 lbs
EJR6315CM3061-UL 600V 3PH 15 kVA 120Y208V MCB (6) 5-20R DUPLEXES + (1)
CS6369 Yes 400 lbs
EJR6315CM31200-UL 600V 3PH 15 kVA 120Y208V MCB (12) 5-20R DUPLEXES Yes 400 lbs
EJR6115CL1120-UL 600V 1PH 15 kVA 120/240V ML (12) 5-20R DUPLEXES Yes 400 lbs
EJR6115CM1061-UL 600V 1PH 15 kVA 120/240V MCB (6) 5-20R DUPLEXES + (1)
CS6369 Yes 400 lbs
6 Shutdown & Outage Ordering Guide
PDC
Power Distribution Center
Selection Guide
• cETLus listed for U.S. and Canada
• Up to 200 Amp Capacity
• Feed-thru units (CAM2 Models) are rated 400 Amp w/ CAM set
• Rugged corrosion resistant aluminum tubular 2-wheel frame
• 120/208V, 120/240V, 480V, or 600V
• Single & 3-Phase Receptacle Options
• NEMA 3R in-use
• UL943-5 Self-Testing GFCI Receptacle Compliance
• 15-20 Amp GFCI Protection
• UL1640 Compliant Open Neutral Protection
Part Number Male Inlet
Type
Phase Volts Amps
Main Circuit
Breaker or
Main Lug
Feed
Thru
Receptacles
BE1-CAMCL1061 CAM Set (4) 1 120/240V 110 ML N (6) 5-20 GFCI Duplex, (1) CS6369 - 50A
BE1-CAM2CL1120 CAM Set (4) 1 120/240V 120 ML Y (12) 5-20 GFCI Duplex
BE1-CAMCL11211 CAM Set (4) 1 120/240V 200 ML N (12) 5-20 GFCI Duplex, (1) CS6369 - 50A, (1) L6-30
BE1-CAM2CM1120 CAM Set (4) 1 120/240V 200 MCB Y (12) 5-20 GFCI Duplex
BE1-T50CM1080 50A CS 1 120/240V 50 MCB N (8) 5-20 GFCI Duplex
BE1-T50CM1120 50A CS 1 120/240V 50 MCB N (12) 5-20 GFCI Duplex
BE1-I60CM3120 IEC309 60A 3 120Y208V 60 MCB N (12) 5-20 GFCI Duplex
BE1-I60CL3090 IEC309 60A 3 120Y208V 60 ML N (9) 5-20 GFCI Duplex
BE1-I60CWM3120-11 IEC309 60A 3 120Y208V 60 MCB Y (12) 5-20 PIGTAILS, WALL MOUNT
BE1-I1002CL3120 IEC309 100A 3 120Y208V 80 ML Y (12) 5-20 GFCI Duplex
BE1-CAMCL3006 CAM Set (5) 3 120Y208V 200 ML N (6) CS6369- 50A
BE1-CAMCL3062 CAM Set (5) 3 120Y208V 120 ML N (6) 5-20 GFCI Duplex, (2) CS6369 - 50A
BE1-CAMCL3120 CAM Set (5) 3 120Y208V 80 ML N (12) 5-20 GFCI Duplex
BE1-CAMCL3042-1 CAM Set (5) 3 120Y208V 180 ML N (4) 5-20 GFCI Duplex, (2) CS6369- 50A, (4) L21-20
BE1-CAMCL30442 CAM Set (5) 3 120Y208V 200 ML N (4) 5-20 GFCI Duplex, (4) CS6369- 50A, (2) L6-30
BE1-CAMCL31022 CAM Set (5) 3 120Y208V 160 ML N (10) 5-20 GFCI Duplex, (2) TT-30, (2) 14-50
BE1-CAM2CL3006 CAM Set (5) 3 120Y208V 200 ML Y (6) CS6369 - 50A
Power Connection Cords
Part No. Description
63ASO CORDSET 25FT of 6/3+8/1 SOW/SOOW Cable, 50A, CS6365-P & CS6364-C
63BSO CORDSET 50FT of 6/3+8/1 SOW/SOOW Cable, 50A, CS6365-P & CS6364-C
63DSO CORDSET 100FT of 6/3+8/1 SOW/SOOW Cable, 50A, CS6365-P & CS6364-C
• Available in 25’-100’ cord lengths
• Multiple NEMA configurations available
• Custom cord lengths, color, and cord printing available
7 Shutdown & Outage Ordering Guide
CDU 50
Compact Portable Power Distribution Units
Selection Guide
Part Number Input Power Environmental
Rating Input Receptacles Circuit Breakers
Open
Neutral
Protection
Daisy Chain
Feed-thru
CDU50 50A Units
CDU50-3R-A 50 Amp 125/250V NEMA 3R CS6375 (6) 5-20 GFCI Duplex, (1) L6-30 (6) 20A 1P, (1) 30A 2P Yes CS6369
CDU50-3R-B 50 Amp 125/250V NEMA 3R CS6375 (3) 5-20 GFCI Duplex, (1) L6-30,
 (3) 5-20 GFCI Duplex w/USB (6) 20A 1P, (1) 30A 2P Yes CS6369
CDU50-3R-C 50 Amp 125/250V NEMA 3R CS6375 (4) 5-20 GFCI Duplex, (1) L6-30 (4) 20A 1P, (1) 30A 2P Yes CS6369
CDU50-3R-D 50 A mp 125/250V NEMA 3R CS6375 (4) L5-20 single, (1) L6-30 (4) 20A 1P GFCI, (1)
30A 2P Yes CS6369
CDU50-3R-E 50 Amp 125/250V NEMA 3R CS6375 (6) 5-20 GFCI Duplex, (1) L6-30 (6) 20A 1P, (1) GFCI
30A 2P Yes CS6369
CDU50-1-A 50 Amp 125/250V NEMA 1 CS6375 (4) 5-20 GFCI Duplex, (1) L6-30 (4) 20A 1P, (1) 30A 2P No CS6369
CDU30 30A Units
CDU30-3R-A 30 Amp 125/250V NEMA 3R L14-30 Plug
w/6' cable
(2) 5-20 Duplex protected by
(2) 5-20 GFCI Duplex (2) 20A 1P Yes N/A
CDU30-1-A 30 Amp 125/250V NEMA 1 L14-30 Plug
w/6' cable
(2) 5-20 Duplex protected by
(2) 5-20 GFCI Duplex (2) 20A 1P No N/A
• cETLus listed for use in U.S. and Canada
• NEMA 3R in-use - Outdoor Version
• NEMA 1 - Indoor Version
• Simplified handling, one hand carry
• Reduced operational footprint
• Anti-nuisance tripping design
• Less maintenance vs traditional
50A PDU’s
• Stackable Design
• Patented enclosure design
• Patented open neutral protection
• Product customization available
upon request
50A
8 Shutdown & Outage Ordering Guide
1066FS
50A Portable Distribution Unit
Catalog
Number 50A inlet and Feed-Thru Environmental Rating 20 A Outlets 30 A Outlet 30 A Outlet GFCI
Circuit Breaker
Straight blade NEMA 5-20, 3 circuit, 6 duplex receptacles
1066FS-3 50A 125/250V CS Style Outdoor rated, NEMA 3R,
with Weather Resistant Covers
(6) NEMA 5-20 Duplexes, with
(3) GFCI modules, (3) 20A C.B. (1) NEMA L6-30 NO
Straight blade NEMA 5-20, 6 circuit, 6 duplex receptacles
1066 50A 125/250V CS Style Indoor Rated, No Weather
Resistant Covers
(6) NEMA 5-20 Duplexes, with
(6) GFCI modules, (6) 20A C.B. (1) NEMA L6-30 NO
1066-B 50A 125/250V CS Style Indoor Rated, No Weather
Resistant Covers
(6) NEMA 5-20 Duplexes, with
(6) GFCI modules, (6) 20A C.B. (1) NEMA L6-30 YES
1066FS 50A 125/250V CS Style Outdoor rated, NEMA 3R,
with Weather Resistant Covers
(6) NEMA 5-20 Duplexes, with
(6) GFCI modules, (6) 20A C.B. (1) NEMA L6-30 NO
1066-BFS 50A 125/250V CS Style Outdoor rated, NEMA 3R,
with Weather Resistant Covers
(6) NEMA 5-20 Duplexes, with
(6) GFCI modules, (6) 20A C.B. (1) NEMA L6-30 YES
Twist Lock NEMA L5-20, 6 circuit, 6 single receptacles
1067-ALC 50A 125/250V CS Style Outdoor rated, NEMA 3R,
with Weather Resistant Covers
(6) NEMA L5-20 Singles, with
(6) GFCI modules, (6) 20A C.B. (1) NEMA L6-30 NO
1067-CLC 50A 125/250V CS Style Outdoor rated, NEMA 3R,
with Weather Resistant Covers
(6) NEMA L5-20 Singles, with
(6) GFCI modules, (6) 20A C.B. (1) NEMA L6-30 YES
Selection Guide
• cETus listed for use in U.S. and Canada
• UL943-5th Edition Self-Testing GFCI
Module with NEMA 4X Test/Resent
Buttons For Exceptional Damp/Wet
Areas
• UL1640 – Open Neutral Protection
• 30A, 240V GFCI Capable Welding
Receptacle as Standard Option
• Custom Voltage, 3-Phase & Receptacle
Options Available
• Heavy Duty Powder Coated Enclosure
and Legs to Ensure Rugged Jobsite
Performance
• Heavy Duty Legs are Oriented in “sled”
Fashion for Easy Jobsite Repositioning
• Outdoor Units Provide NEMA 3R
Weather Resistance Protection for
Circuitry
• Locking Receptacle Version has
Optional Lockable Weather Resistant
Covers
• Weather Resistant Cover for Circuit
Breaker Protection
• Power Inlet & Outlet Clearly Marked
on Units Top
• 50A Capable Feed-through
• Field Serviceable by Qualified
Personnel
• Renewable Parts List Included and
Affixed Under Top Cover
• Customized Contractor or Channel
Partner Color and Labeling Available
9 Shutdown & Outage Ordering Guide
Compact Distribution Units
20-30-Amp Nonmetallic
• 120V & 120/240V 20-Amp & 30-Amp Distribution Options
• Indoor and Outdoor Configurations
• NEMA Locking Plug Configurations to Match Popular
Generator Outlets
• UL943 5th Edition GFCI Protected Outlets
• All Receptacles Meet Outdoor, WR Rating
• Class Exclusive Individual Receptacle Overloads
• Rugged, Non Surface Marring,  Nonmetallic Enclosures
• Secure Deluxe Wire Mesh Strain Relief for Cord and Pull-
Out Protection
• Water-Tight Locking Plugs with Nickel Plated Blades for
Extended, Outdoor Use
• Cord lengths available in popular 6’ & 25’ lengths
• Receptacle, Box and Cover Assemblies – (SR20 and SR30)
• Custom Colors, Cord Type, Labeling and Receptacle
Configurations Available
Part Number Input Power Environmental
Rating Input Receptacles Circuit
Breakers
Cord
Length (ft)
CDU20-NM 20A Units
CDU20-NM-3R-A-6-GFCI 20 Amp 125V NEMA 3R 5-20 (4) NEMA 5-20 GFCI Duplex N/A 6
CDU20-NM-3R-A-25-GFCI 20 Amp 125V NEMA 3R 5-20 (4) NEMA 5-20 GFCI Duplex N/A 25
CDU20-NM-1-A-6-GFCI 20 Amp 125V NEMA 1 5-20 (4) NEMA 5-20 GFCI Duplex N/A 6
CDU20-NM-1-A-25-GFCI 20 Amp 125V NEMA 1 5-20 (4) NEMA 5-20 GFCI Duplex N/A 25
CDU20-NM-3R-B-6-GFCI 20 Amp 125/250V NEMA 3R L14-20 (4) NEMA 5-20 GFCI Duplex N/A 6
CDU20-NM-3R-B-25-GFCI 20 Amp 125/250V NEMA 3R L14-20 (4) NEMA 5-20 GFCI Duplex N/A 25
CDU20-NM-1-B-6-GFCI 20 Amp 125/250V NEMA 1 L14-20 (4) NEMA 5-20 GFCI Duplex N/A 6
CDU20-NM-1-B-25-GFCI 20 Amp 125/250V NEMA 1 L14-20 (4) NEMA 5-20 GFCI Duplex N/A 25
   CDU30-NM 30A Units
CDU30-NM-3R-A-6-GFCI 30 Amp 125V NEMA 3R L5-30 (3) NEMA 5-20 GFCI Duplex (3) 20A 1P 6
CDU30-NM-3R-A-25-GFCI 30 Amp 125V NEMA 3R L5-30 (3) NEMA 5-20 GFCI Duplex (3) 20A 1P 25
CDU30-NM-1-A-6-GFCI 30 Amp 125V NEMA 1 L5-30 (3) NEMA 5-20 GFCI Duplex (3) 20A 1P 6
CDU30-NM-1-A-25-GFCI 30 Amp 125V NEMA 1 L5-30 (3) NEMA 5-20 GFCI Duplex (3) 20A 1P 25
CDU30-NM-3R-B-6-GFCI 30 Amp 125/250V NEMA 3R L14-30 (3) NEMA 5-20 GFCI Duplex (3) 20A 1P 6
CDU30-NM-3R-B-25-GFCI 30 Amp 125/250V NEMA 3R L14-30 (3) NEMA 5-20 GFCI Duplex (3) 20A 1P 25
CDU30-NM-1-B-6-GFCI 30 Amp 125/250V NEMA 1 L14-30 (3) NEMA 5-20 GFCI Duplex (3) 20A 1P 6
CDU30-NM-1-B-25-GFCI 30 Amp 125/250V NEMA 1 L14-30 (3) NEMA 5-20 GFCI Duplex (3) 20A 1P 25
Selection Guide
10 Shutdown & Outage Ordering Guide
• Rugged, Solid Rubber Construction
• UL Listed
• Indoor and Outdoor Configurations
• UL943 5th Edition GFCI Protected Outlets
• Easy to Carry Handle
• Stackable Design
Part Number Number of
sections Inlet type Phase Volts Amps
Main Circuit
Breaker or
Main Lug
Feed Thru Receptacles
NM3-T50SL1060 1 50A CS 1 120/240 50 ML Y (6) 5-20 GFCI duplex
NM3-T50SL1060-1 1 50A CS 1 120/240 50 ML Y (6) 5-20 duplex (non GFCI)
NM3-T50SL10601 1 50A CS 1 120/240 50 ML N (6) 5-20 GFCI duplex, (1) L6-30
NM3-T50SL10601-1 1 50A CS 1 120/240 50 ML N (6) 5-20 duplex, (1) L6-30 w/GFCI CB
NM3-I60DL3140 2 60A IEC 3 120Y208V 60 ML N (14) 5-20 GFCI duplex
NM3-CAM2DL3120 2 (5) Cams 3 120Y208V 80 ML Y* (12) 5-20 GFCI duplex
Compact Distribution Units
50-Amp, 125/250V - NM3T50SL Series
NM3-T50SL1060
 NM3-I60DL3140 NM3-CAM2DL312060A, IEC, 3P-4W,
120/208Y-Volt, Inlet
(5) 200-Amp Cam
120/208Y-Volt Input &
200-Amp Max Feed-thru
Compact Distribution Units
60A – 80A, 3-Phase 120/208Y, 60A IEC & 80A Cam Input
* 200-Amp max feed-thru when using 300-Amp cam cordsets listed on page 4 of this brochure.
Standard Features:
11 Shutdown & Outage Ordering Guide
Part Number Number of
sections Inlet type Phase Volts Amps
Main Circuit
Breaker or
Main Lug
Feed Thru Receptacles
NM3-CAMDL30005 2 (5) Cams 3 120Y208V 100 ML N (5) L21-20
NM3-CAMDL3140 2 (5) Cams 3 120Y208V 100 ML N (14) 5-20 GFCI duplex
Compact Distribution Units
NM3 100-Amp CAM Input Versions
Compact Distribution Centers
100-300-Amp, 3-Phase 120/208Y
NM3-CAMDL30005 NM3-CAMDL3140
NM3-CAMSL3003 NM3-CAMDL3004 NM3-CAMDL3006
Part Number Number of
sections Inlet type Phase Volts Amps
Main Circuit
Breaker or
Main Lug
Feed Thru Receptacles
NM3-CAMSL3003 1 (5) Cams 3 120Y208V 100 ML N (3) CS6369
NM3-CAMSL3004 1 (5) Cams 3 120Y208V 150 ML N (4) CS6369
NM3-CAMDL3006 2 (5) Cams 3 120Y208V 300 ML N (6) CS6369
Standard Features:
Part
Number Listing Length Cable Type /
Voltage # of Sockets Socket
Spacing
Max Watts per
Socket Primary Secondary
12350Y-1 UL / CSA 50 ft. 12/3 SEOW or
SOW 600V 5 10 ft. 150 Watts1 NEMA 5-15 NEMA 5-15
12350Y-2 UL / CSA 50 ft. 12/3 SEOW 600V 5 10 ft. 150 Watts1 NEMA L5-15 NEMA L5-15
12350Y-3 UL / CSA 50 ft. 12/3 SEOW 600V 5 10 ft. 150 Watts1 NEMA L5-20 NEMA L5-20
123100Y-1 UL / CSA 100 ft. 12/3 SEOW 600V 10 10 ft. 150 Watts NEMA 5-15 NEMA 5-15
123100Y-2 UL / CSA 100 ft. 12/3 SEOW 600V 10 10 ft. 150 Watts NEMA L5-15 NEMA L5-15
123100Y-3 UL / CSA 100 ft. 12/3 SEOW 600V 10 10 ft. 150 Watts NEMA L5-20 NEMA L5-20
14350Y-1 UL 50 ft. 14/3 SEOW 600V 5 10 ft. 150 Watts1 NEMA 5-15 NEMA 5-15
14350Y-2 UL 50 ft. 14/3 SEOW 600V 5 10 ft. 150 Watts1 NEMA L5-15 NEMA L5-15
143100Y-1 UL 100 ft. 14/3 SEOW 600V 10 10 ft. 150 Watts NEMA 5-15 NEMA 5-15
143100Y-2 UL 100 ft. 14/3 SEOW 600V 10 10 ft. 150 Watts1 NEMA L5-15 NEMA L5-15
• UL listed and CSA certified
• Meets OSHA, NEC, and CEC requirements.
• Full threaded screwshell to ensure proper contact
• Designed for applications that require rapid set-up and tear down
• String lights available in 50ft. and 100ft.
• String lights, standard with watertight NEMA Plug and connector
• Power drops available
• Guards sold separately
• Product customizations are available upon request
215 rain guard211 wire guard 211-P vinyl guard
3-Wire
Heavy Duty String Lights
12 Shutdown & Outage Ordering Guide
Selection Guide Perma-Tite® 2 watertight plug and connector
 String lights come standard with
watertight NEMA plug and connectorSLBLED-60
11W 1150 lumen LED damp location
light bulb
SL Series Linear LED Tube
Industrial String Light
13 Shutdown & Outage Ordering Guide
Selection Guide
• Low profile linear design
• Impact-resistant, high-temperature lens
• 200° and 360° beams available
• Ambient Operating Temperature -20 - 40C
• Driver range, 100-277 volts at 50/60 Hz
• NEMA 5-15, 15A, 125V Water-tight Plugs Standard
• Standalone or daisy-chain operation
• Available in 50’ or 100’ overall lengths
• SL11 & SL22 models packaged with replaceable lens shield
• Other plug/connectors configurations available
Model Lamp
Length
Lamp
Quantity
Beam
Angle
Overall
Length
(Feet)
Lamp
Spacing
(Feet)
Primary
Length
(Feet)
Total
Lumens
@ 4000k
Max. No.
of Strings
@120V
Max. No.
of Strings
@277V
Total
Wattage
SL11-14350Y-1-3-D 1 ft.
0.3 m 3 200° 50 ft.
15.24 m
16.7 ft.
5.09 m
14.9 ft.
4.54 m 5,400 24 55 37
SL11-14350Y-1-4-D 1 ft.
0.3 m 4 200° 50 ft.
15.24 m
12.5 ft.
3.81 m
10.7 ft.
3.26 m 7,200 20 46 49
SL11-14350Y-1-3-360 1 ft.
0.3 m 3 360° 50 ft.
15.24 m
16.7 ft.
5.09 m
14.9 ft.
4.54 m 5,400 24 55 37
SL11-14350Y-1-4-360 1 ft.
0.3 m 4 360° 50 ft.
15.24 m
12.5 ft.
3.81 m
10.7ft.
3.26 m 7,200 20 46 49
SL11-143100Y-1-7-D 1 ft.
0.3 m 7 200° 100 ft.
30.48 m
14.29 ft.
4.36 m
12.5 ft.
3.81 m 12,600 11 25 87
SL11-143100Y-1-8-D 1 ft.
0.3 m 8 200° 100 ft.
30.48 m
12.5 ft.
3.81 m
10.7 ft.
3.26 m 14,400 8 23 99
SL11-143100Y-1-7-360 1 ft.
0.3 m 7 360° 100 ft.
15.24 m
14.29 ft.
4.36 m
12.5 ft.
3.81 m 12,600 11 25 87
SL11-143100Y-1-8-360 1 ft.
0.3 m 8 360° 100 ft.
15.24 m
12.5 ft.
3.81 m
10.7 ft.
3.26 m 14,400 8 23 99
SL22-14350Y-1-3-D 2 ft.
0.6 m 3 200° 50 ft.
15.24 m
16.7 ft.
5.09 m
14.4 ft.
4.39 m 11,400 14 32 81
SL22-14350Y-1-3-360 2 ft.
0.6 m 3 360° 50 ft.
15.24 m
16.7 ft.
5.09 m
14.4 ft.
4.39 m 12,000 14 32 81
SL22-143100Y-1-7-D 2 ft.
0.6 m 7 200° 100 ft.
30.48 m
14.29 ft.
4.36 m
12 ft.
3.64 m 26,600 6 13 189
SL22-143100Y-1-7-360 2 ft.
0.6 m 7 360° 100 ft.
15.24 m
14.29 ft.
4.36 m
12 ft.
3.64 m 28,000 6 13 189
SL HAZ
LED String Light
14 Shutdown & Outage Ordering Guide
• 360° light output provides up-light and down-light for improved visibility
and situational awareness in enclosed spaces
• Versatile mounting options to address a variety of requirements for
temporary lights stringers
• Replacement sub-assemblies are available for all parts of the system
• IP66 and IP67 sealed design is fully dust-tight and withstands high
pressure spray and temporary submersion
• Capable of 300 ft continuous runs
• Perfect for refining, petrochemical, food processing, grain storage, mining,
harsh industrial and marine applications
Model Overall Length
(Feet)
Lamp Module
Quantity Total Lumens Lamp Spacing
(Feet)
Primary Length
(Feet) Primary Plug
SLHAZ-14350Y-1X-4-360 50 4 6,200 13.3 10 UGP-15231QW
SLHAZ-14350Y-1X-5-360 50 5 7,750 10 10 UGP-15231QW
SLHAZ-143100Y-1X-8-360 100 8 12,400 12.9 10 UGP-15231QW
SLHAZ-143100Y-1X-10-360 100 10 15,500 10 10 UGP-15231QW
SLHAZ-14350Y-BL-4-360 50 4 6,200 13.3 10 Blunt End
SLHAZ-14350Y-BL-5-360 50 5 7,750 10 10 Blunt End
SLHAZ-143100Y-BL-8-360 100 8 12,400 12.9 10 Blunt End
SLHAZ-143100Y-BL-10-360 100 10 15,500 10 10 Blunt End
Selection Guide
Technical Specifications
Housing Copper-free Cast Aluminum & Borosilicate Glass
Input Voltage 120VAC (50/60 Hz)
Rated Power 19.5W per module
Temperature Range -50°C to +70°C
(Case ~15°C above ambient)
Certifications
Certified to UL 844, UL 1088, CAN/ULC-S1088, UL 1598, UL 1598A;
CSA 22.2 No. 137;
Class I, Division 2, Groups ABCD, T5;
Class II, Division 1, Groups EFG, T5;
Class III;
Class I, Zone 2, Groups IIC;
Class I, Zone 20, Groups IIIC
Ingress Protection IP66/67
Suitable for wet locations. Marine Outside type (Salt water).
Color Temp Range 5000K | Special Order: 2700-6500K
Cri Value (Min) 80+
Total Lumens 1550 lumens per module
Lumen Maintenance LM-80 > 72,000 hrs (Based on CREE long term testing)
Weight 1.2 kg (2.6 lbs) per module
1.6 kg (3.5 lbs) including 10ft of cord
1000/1001 LED
Wide Area Work Lights
15 Shutdown & Outage Ordering Guide
Selection Guide
Part Number¹ Electrical
Rating Watts Primary Cord
Length/Plug
Secondary Cord
Length/Connector1 Switch Color
Rendition Lumens Listing
1000LED-25 100 - 240 VAC 50 watts 25ft. / NEMA 5-151 None No 70 6450 cULus
1000LED-25S 100 - 240 VAC 50 watts 25ft. / NEMA 5-15 None Yes 70 6450 cULus
1000LED-25F 100 - 240 VAC 50 watts 25ft. / NEMA 5-15 1ft. / NEMA 5-15 No 70 6450 cULus
1000LED-25FS 100 - 240 VAC 50 watts 25ft. / NEMA 5-15 1ft. / NEMA 5-15 Yes 70 6450 cULus
1001LED-25 100 - 277 VAC 25 watts 25ft. / NEMA 5-15 None No 80 3400 Pending
1001LED-25S 100 - 277 VAC 25 watts 25ft. / NEMA 5-15 None Yes 80 3400 Pending
1001LED-25R 100 - 277 VAC 25 watts 25ft. / NEMA 5-15 Built-in WT N5-15
Receptacle No 80 3400 Pending
1001LED-25RS 100 - 277 VAC 25 watts 25ft. / NEMA 5-15 Built-in WT N5-15
Receptacle Yes 80 3400 Pending
1. ) 1000 & 1001 Series are available in primary cord lengths of 6, 25 and 50ft.
1000 1001
• cULus listed for U.S. and Canada
• Outdoor and wet location rated
• Strong integral mounting magnet
• LED efficient lighting technology
• 50,000-hour lamp life expectancy
• Standard models wired with NEMA 5-15 plugs
• Optional feed-thru with cable and connector or weather-proof
receptacle and cover
• Low temperature start at -30°C
• 5000K Color Temp
• Product customizations are available upon request
1239/1140
LED Heavy Duty Wide Area Lighting
16 Shutdown & Outage Ordering Guide
Selection Guide
Part No. Electrical Rating
Primary
Cord
Length
(feet)
Secondary
Cord
Length (feet)
Primary
Plug
(NEMA)
Secondary
Connector
(NEMA)
Lumens Color Weight
St
an
da
rd
 L
ED
 L
ig
ht
in
g 1239-6-LED 120VAC, .71A, 85W 5 ft None 5-15 None 12100 4000K 11.8 lbs.
1239-6F-LED 120VAC, 12A, 1500W 5 ft .5 ft 5-15 5-15 12100 4000K 12.6 lbs.
1239-25-LED 120VAC, .71A, 85W 25 ft None 5-15 None 12100 4000K 13.4 lbs.
1239-25F-LED 120VAC, 12A ,1500W 25 ft .5 ft 5-15 5-15 12100 4000K 15.2 lbs.
Em
er
ge
nc
y
Eg
re
ss
 L
ig
ht
in
g
1239-6-LED-EL 120VAC, .54A, 65W 5 ft None 5-15 None 8500 4000K 15.5 lbs.
1239-6F-LED-EL 120VAC, 12A, 1500W 5 ft .5 ft 5-15 5-15 8500 4000K 16.4 lbs.
1239-25-LED-EL 120VAC, .54A, 65W 25 ft None 5-15 None 8500 4000K 17.2 lbs.
1239-25F-LED-EL 120VAC, 12A, 1500W 25 ft .5 ft 5-15 5-15 8500 4000K 19 lbs.
Part No. Electrical Rating
Primary
Cord
Length
(feet)
Secondary
Cord
Length (feet)
Primary
Plug
(NEMA)
Secondary
Connector
(NEMA)
Lumens Color Weight
St
an
da
rd
 L
ED
 L
ig
ht
in
g 1140-4-LED 120VAC, 1.46A, 175W 5 ft. None 5-15 None 23,900 4000K 20.7 lbs.
1140-4F-LED 120VAC, 12A, 1500W max 5 ft. .5 ft. 5-15 5-15 23,900 4000K 21.5 lbs.
1140-25-LED 120VAC, 1.46A, 175W 25 ft. None 5-15 None 23,900 4000K 22.3 lbs.
1140-25F-LED 120VAC, 12A, 1500W max 25 ft. .5 ft. 5-15 5-15 23,900 4000K 24.1 lbs.
Em
er
ge
nc
y
Eg
re
ss
 L
ig
ht
in
g
1140-4-LED-EL 120VAC, 1.08A, 130W 5 ft. None 5-15 None 16,800 4000K 24.4 lbs.
1140-4F-LED-EL 120VAC, 12A, 1500W max 5 ft. .5 ft. 5-15 5-15 16,800 4000K 25.3 lbs.
1140-25-LED-EL 120VAC, 1.08A, 130W 25 ft. None 5-15 None 16,800 4000K 26.1 lbs.
1140-25F-LED-EL 120VAC, 12A, 1500W max 25 ft. .5 ft. 5-15 5-15 16,800 4000K 27.9 lbs.
• cETLus listed for USA and Canada.
• Lightweight, heavy duty impact resistant housing.
• Designed for cable egress to prevent cable pinching when
unit is storage or used in a vertical orientation
• Select units contain a emergency driver and back-up battery
• Emergency Driver is rated at 10W and provides 2300 lumens
for 90 minutes
• Cool white and glare free LED for reduced eye stress
• High efficient LED driver for low power consumption
17 Shutdown & Outage Ordering Guide
• High impact, shatter-proof tube with replaceable frosted tube shield
• Beam angle available in 200° and 360°
• Wired with 15A, 125V, watertight plug
• Driver range of 100-277 volts at 50/60 Hz
• Environmental rating: Suitable for outdoor use in wet locations
• High Efficient LED Board with 4000K Color Temperature
• Insulated Hook for Easy Mounting
Selection Guide
Part Number Lamp Size Total Net
Lumens
16/3 SOOW
Yellow Cord
Length
Handlamp LED
Type
Beam
Angle Electric Rating Color
HL06-16306Y-1-D* 6" 1000 6 Directional 200 120V, 0.05A, 50/60HZ 4000K
HL06-16325Y-1-D* 6" 1000 25 Directional 200 120V, 0.05A, 50/60HZ 4000K
HL06-16350Y-1-D* 6" 1000 50 Directional 200 120V, 0.05A, 50/60HZ 4000K
*For Handle and Switch, add -HS to end of part number. Available in HL06 and HL11 models.
HL11-16306Y-1-D* 11" 1800 6 Directional 200 120V, 0.10A, 50/60HZ 4000K
HL11-16306Y-1-360* 11" 1800 6 Omni-directional 360 120V, 0.10A, 50/60HZ 4000K
HL11-16325Y-1-D* 11" 1800 25 Directional 200 120V, 0.10A, 50/60HZ 4000K
HL11-16325Y-1-360* 11" 1800 25 Omni-directional 360 120V, 0.10A, 50/60HZ 4000K
HL11-16350Y-1-D* 11" 1800 50 Directional 200 120V, 0.10A, 50/60HZ 4000K
HL11-16350Y-1-360* 11" 1800 50 Omni-directional 360 120V, 0.10A, 50/60HZ 4000K
HL22-16306Y-1-D 22” 3800 6 Directional 200 120V, 0.21A, 50/60HZ 4000K
HL22-16306Y-1-360 22” 3800 6 Omni-directional 360 120V, 0.21A, 50/60HZ 4000K
HL22-16325Y-1-D 22” 3800 25 Directional 200 120V, 0.21A, 50/60HZ 4000K
HL22-16325Y-1-360 22” 3800 25 Omni-directional 360 120V, 0.21A, 50/60HZ 4000K
HL22-16350Y-1-D 22” 3800 50 Directional 200 120V, 0.21A, 50/60HZ 4000K
HL22-16350Y-1-360 22” 3800 50 Omni-directional 360 120V, 0.21A, 50/60HZ 4000K
HL LED Series
Industrial Handlamps
18 Shutdown & Outage Ordering Guide
Selection Guide:
• cETLus listed for U.S. and Canada
• Provided with High Lumen Output 16W LED Lamp
• Molded handle impervious to impact and resistant to jobsite chemicals
• Glass globe is heat and impact resistant. Seals into handle with threads
• Guard is constructed with heavy-gauge, corrosion resistant steel wire.
• Quick latch wire guard for easy bulb changes
• Nut and grommet system provides strain relief and environmental contamination
• Pre-wired model, 16/3 SOW cord and watertight molded plug
• Product customizations available
Part Number Cord Length Cord Type Plug Bulb Type Lumens Guard Type
70-NGQL N/A N/A N/A 16W LED 1600 703
70-NGQL25 25 ft. 16/3 SOW NEMA 5-15 16W LED 1600 703
70-NGQL50 50 ft. 16/3 SOW NEMA 5-15 16W LED 1600 703
70-NGQL100 100 ft. 16/3 SOW NEMA 5-15 16W LED 1600 703
70-N Vapor-Gard®
Hand Lamp & String Light
Part Number Electrical
Rating Wattage Lumens Cord Length/
Cord Type Bulb Type Plug Low Voltage
2600-LED* 120VAC  11 Watts 850 None Hand
Lamp Only LED None No
2600-LED-L* 12VAC 8 Watts 800 None Hand
Lamp Only LED None Yes
2625-LED 120VAC 11 Watts 850 25 ft. / #14/3
SOOW LED NEMA 5-15 No
2625-LED-L 12VAC 8 Watts 800 25 ft. / #14/3
SOOW LED NEMA 5-15 Yes
19 Shutdown & Outage Ordering Guide
2600 Series Explosion Proof LED
Hand Lamp & String Light
Part Number Total Length # of Lamps Bulb Type Socket Spacing Lead Cord
Length Plug
123100LEDXPI-BL 100 ft. 10 9W LED 8.33 ft. 25 ft. Blunt
123100LEDXPI-1 100 ft. 10 9W LED 8.33 ft. 25 ft. 1510-PW6PL
123100XPI-BL 100 ft. 10 120V
Incandescent 8.33 ft. 25 ft. Blunt
123100XPI-1 100 ft. 10 120V
Incandescent 8.33 ft. 25 ft. 1510-PW6PL
12365LEDXPI-BL 65 ft. 5 9W LED 10 ft. 25 ft. Blunt
12365LEDXPI-1 65 ft. 5 9W LED 10 ft. 25 ft. 1510-PW6PL
12365XPI-BL 65 ft. 5 120V
Incandescent 10 ft. 25 ft. Blunt
12365XPI-1 65 ft 5 120V
Incandescent 10 ft. 25 ft. 1510-PW6PL
• cETLus listed for U.S. and Canada
• Class I & II, Div 1 & 2, Groups C, D, F & G
• 120VAC or 12VAC lamp with NEMA plug or XP plug
• High-impact tempered glass globe threads directly into specially
designed guard assembly
• Accommodates 16/3 to 14/3 types SOOW, STW, STOW cable
• Aluminum anti-spark guard
• Non-conductive, high-impact glass reinforced handle for superior
strength and insulation
• Heavy duty aluminum guard and swivel hook
Hand lamp Selection Guide
String Lamp Selection Guide
Hand lamp style
String light style
*Note - Add "XP" to the end of 120V part number to add Killark UGP-15231 explosion proof plug
20 Shutdown & Outage Ordering Guide
• CSA Certified and UL Listed
• Industrial Grade, Plugs and Connectors
• Brass, Nickel Plated Blades for Long Service Life
• Perma-Link – Rubber housing with external cord
clamps and internal cord seal
• High Impact Resistant Body and Face Modules
• Wide temperature range, -20c – 100c
Industrial Grade Plugs and Connectors
• Perma-Tight versions tested to demanding
IP69K, heated high-pressure directed spray
• Available in all black versions
• Perma -Spec – Lighted and unlighted.
Available with black nylon & transparent
body
Jobsite Power Wiring Devices
Part No. Description UPC
1510-P PERMA-LINK, INDUSTRIAL GRADE N5-15, 125V, 15A, YELLOW PLUG 782862587003
1610-C PERMA-LINK, INDUSTRIAL GRADE N5-15, 125V, 15A, YELLOW CONNECTOR 782862587508
2310-P PERMA-LINK, INDUSTRIAL GRADE L5-20, 125V, 20A, LOCKING YELLOW PLUG 782862559703
2410-C PERMA-LINK, INDUSTRIAL GRADE L5-20, 125V, 20A, LOCKING YELLOW CONNECTOR 782862563502
1510-PW6P PERMA-TITE, WATER-TIGHT N5-15, 125V, 15A, YELLOW PLUG 782862824764
1610-CW6P PERMA-TITE, WATER-TIGHT N5-15, 125V, 15A, YELLOW CONNECTOR 782862824771
2310-PW6P PERMA-TITE, WATER-TIGHT L5-20, 125V, 20A, LOCKING YELLOW PLUG 782862824924
2410-CW6P PERMA-TITE, WATER-TIGHT L5-20, 125V, 20A, LOCKING YELLOW CONNECTOR 782862824931
Selection Guide:
Perma-GripPerma-Link® Perma-Tite®
• SmartMonitor® module with full
circuit diagnostic capability
• Bright LED technology with safe to
use green and red lights
• cETLus listed for U.S. and Canada
Smart Monitor Plugs and Connectors
• Clear internal wiring cover
• Non-slip finger grips
• Safety yellow husk and blue module
• Compatible with power tools
NEMA
Configuration
Electrical
Ratings
Perma-Link® Perma-Grip™ Perma-Tite®
Plugs Connectors Plugs Connectors Plugs Connectors
5-15 15A, 125V 1510-PML 1610-CML 1510-PMGL 1610-CMGL 1510-PW6PL 1610-CW6PL
5-20 20A, 125V 1512-PML 1612-CML 1512-PMGL 1612-CMGL 1512-PW6PL 1612-CW6PL
UNSAFE CONDITION SAFE TO USE
GreenRed
21 Shutdown & Outage Ordering Guide
Use for numerical
length only when “z”
is used.
* 10/3 only available in
Perma-Link (cord clamp)
style.
1510
Plug/Connector
NEMA Designator
P
Overall Environmental Grade
PML= Industrial Light
PGML = Industrial Medium
PW6PL = Extreme industrial water tight ends
143
Cord Size
  103 = 10/3 SOW*
123 = 12/3 SOW
143 = 14/3 SOW
163 = 16/3 SOW
A *
Length
A = 25 ft. OAL
B = 50 ft. OAL
D = 100 ft. OAL
Z = custom
(OAL = Overall length)
NEMA
Configuration
Electrical Ratings Plugs/Connectors
CodeAmps Volts
5-15 15 125 1510
5-20 20 125 1512
Custom Cord Set Ordering Guide:
• cULus listed for use in U.S. and Canada.
•  Work site open-neutral protection compliant
• Enhanced immunity to nuisance tripping
• Fully sealed NEMA 6P submersible enclosure
• NEMA 4X and 6P configurations
• Rugged, impact resistant construction
• 15A and 20A models available
• 1.5 HP switch rating
• Immune to corrosive environments
• Superior strain relief
• Automatic and manual power-up options available
• Oversized test and reset buttons
• Hazardous location plugs are available as facility adapters
• Wide variety of plugs, connectors, and outlet receptacles
22 Shutdown & Outage Ordering Guide
XG2 Series
Industrial and Commercial Grade Portable GFCIs
Part Number Power Up
Type Length (ft.) Primary Secondary Amps Watts NEMA Rating
XG2-14-2S Auto 2 ft. Molded
NEMA 5-15 Molded NEMA 5-15 15 1800 NEMA 6P
(Housing only)
XG2-14-25S Auto 25 ft. Molded
 NEMA 5-15 Molded NEMA 5-15 15 1800 NEMA 6P
(Housing only)
XG2-12-2TT Auto 2 ft. Molded NEMA
5-15
Molded NEMA 5-15
Tri-tap 15 1800 NEMA 6P
(Housing only)
XG2-12-50TT Auto 50 ft. Molded
NEMA 5-15
Molded NEMA 5-15
Tri-tap 15 1800 NEMA 6P
(Housing only)
XG2-12-2W Auto 2 ft. NEMA 5-20
1512-PW6P
NEMA 5-20
1612-CW6P 20 2400 NEMA 6P
XG2-12-2W-15 Auto 2 ft. NEMA 5-15
1510-PW6P
NEMA 5-15
1610-CW6P 15 1800 NEMA 6P
XG2-12-2B Auto 2 ft. NEMA 5-20
 1512-PG
6000 Outlet box, (2)
5-20 Duplex receptacles 20 2400 NEMA 6P
(Housing only)
XG2-12-2BW Auto 2 ft. NEMA 5-20
 1512-PW6P
6100 Outlet box, (2) 5-20
Duplex receptacles 20 2400 NEMA 6P
(Housing only)
XG2-12-2BW-15 Auto 2 ft. Nema 5-15
1510-PW6P
6100 Outlet box, (2) 5-15
Duplex receptacles 15 1875 NEMA 6P
(Housing only)
XG2-12-2BW-15-UGP15231 Auto 2 ft. UGP15231
XP-Plug
6100 Outlet box,
(2) NEMA 5-20R
receptacles
15 1800 NEMA 6P
(Housing only)
XG2-12-2TT-UGP15231 Auto 2 ft. UGP15231
XP-Plug
Molded NEMA 5-15
Tri-tap 15 1800 NEMA 6P
(Housing only)
XG2-12-2W-15-UGP15231 Auto 2 ft. UGP15231
XP-Plug NEMA 5-15 1610-CW6P 15 1800 NEMA 6P
(Housing only)
XG2-12-2W-MR-15-UGP15231 Manual 2 ft. UGP15231
XP-Plug NEMA 5-15 1610-CW6P 15 1800 NEMA 6P
(Housing only)
XG2-12-2W-UGP20231 Auto 2 ft. UGP20231
XP-Plug NEMA 5-20 1612-CW6P 20 2400 NEMA 6P
(Housing only)
XG2-12-4W-CPH-3023BC Auto 4 ft. CPH-3023BC
XP-Plug NEMA 5-20 1612-CW6P 20 2400 NEMA 6P
(Housing only)
XG2-12-4W-MR-CPH-3023BC Manual 4 ft. CPH-3023BC
XP-Plug NEMA 5-20 1612-CW6P 20 2400 NEMA 6P
(Housing only)
Selection Guide:
• UL LISTED & CSA Certified
• Ideal for indoor and outdoor use-NEMA 4 Rated
• Compact Size (12.75''H x 7.75
• UL Listed & CSA certified
• Ideal for Indoor and Outdoor Use - NEMA 4 Rated
• Compact Size (12.75” H x 7.75”W - 18 lbs. less cable)
• Heavy Formed Steel Stand (5/16” - thick)
• Available in 3 and 4 Conductors (incl. dedicated ground)
• All-Steel Pawl and Ratchet with 4 Locking Positions
• Automatic Locking Ratchet With lockout Lever Option
• UL Listed & CSA certified
• Ideal for Indoor and Outdoor use (wet or dry)
• Weatherproof NEMA 4X Slip Ring Enclosure
• Heavy All-Steel Construction
• Formed Steel Stand with Multiple Mounting Holes
• 35 Amp/600 Volt Slip Ring
• Available in Welding & Grounding Reel Version
• Supplied with Type SOW or SOOW Cable installed
• Built to NEMA 4 Standards/CSA certified
• Excellent performance in industrial indoor and outdoor
applications (wet or dry)
• Standard two-piece roller-guide design for maintainability, with a
345º mounting range
• Reels are sized to handle Type SOW, Type W or Type G cable.
• Add an extra 7 feet of cable for hookup/safety wrap, as well as an
extra 10% of total travel length for stretch applications
• UL Listed.
• Enclosures are designed to comply with requirements for Class I,
Div 1 - Groups
• C & D and Class II, Groups F & G
• Built to NEC standards
• Indoor or outdoor use
• Rugged fabricated steel and cast aluminum construction
• 30 Amp / 600 Volt advanced slip ring assembly
23 Shutdown & Outage Ordering Guide
4000 Series
Industrial Cable Reel
5000 Series
Industrial Cable Reel
6000/7000 Series
Industrial Cable Reel
8000 Series
Industrial Cable Reel
Ericson Cable Reels
Part Number Amperage Voltage Cord Type/Length Plug/Connector
2634-A2 15A 120V 12/3 AWG / 3ft. NEMA 5-15
2634-B2 15A 120V 12/3 AWG / 3ft. NEMA L5-15, Watertight
2634-C2 15A 120V 12/3 AWG / 3ft. NEMA 5-15
2634-D2 15A 120V 12/3 AWG / 3ft. NEMA L5-15, Watertight
2634-E2 20A 120V 12/3 AWG / 3ft. NEMA 5-15
2634-F2 20A 120V 12/3 AWG / 3ft. NEMA L5-15, Watertight
Part Number Amperage Voltage Cord Type/Length Plug/Connector
2636-A2 15A 120V 12/3 AWG / 3ft. NEMA 5-15
2636-B2 15A 120V 12/3 AWG / 3ft. NEMA L5-15, Watertight
2636-C2 15A 120V 12/3 AWG / 3ft. NEMA 5-15
2636-D2 15A 120V 12/3 AWG / 3ft. NEMA L5-15, Watertight
2636-E2 20A 120V 12/3 AWG / 3ft. NEMA 5-15
2636-F2 20A 120V 12/3 AWG / 3ft. NEMA L5-15, Watertight
Part Number Description
1705 15A, 125V Twist (L5-15) plug    ►  20A, 125V Straight (5-20) Connector
1712 15A, 125V Twist (5-15) plug     ► 20A, 125V Straight (5-20) Connector
1740 20A, 125V Twist (L5-20) plug    ► 20A, 125V Straight (5-20) Connector
1744 15A, 125V Twist (5-15) plug    ► 20A, 125V Straight (5-20) Connector
123-15P20C 15A, 125V Twist (5-15) plug    ►20A, 125V Twist (L5-20) Connector
NEMA Plug Adapters
Plug Adapter Selection Guide
Heavy Duty Cordsets
2634-B2
2636-B2
Y Cordset Selection Guide
W Cordset Selection Guide
1740 Plug Adapter 1744 Plug Adapter
24 Shutdown & Outage Ordering Guide
*Customized cord type and length legs available.
*Customized cord type and length legs available.
• NEC / OSHA compliance
• Industry leading load ratings up to
• 50,000 lbs. per axle
• Industrial and Extreme duty options
• Constructed from lightweight
polyurethane
Cable & Hose Protection
TuffTraxx® Cable Protection
• Flexible design for easy setup
• Built in handle for easy carrying.
• Operating temperature range is
• -40° F to 120° F / -40° C to 40°F
Part Number Product Description Length Width Height Channel
Width
Channel
Height Weight
CP5-36-ID Industrial Duty
5-channel
36”
91 cm
17.25”
44 cm
1.95”
5 cm
1.95”
5 cm
1.95”
5 cm
20.6 lbs
9.3 kg
CP3-36-ED Extreme Duty
3-channel
36”
91 cm
20”
51 cm
3.05”
8 cm
2.09”
5 cm
2.25”
6 cm
28 lbs
12.7 kg
CP4-36-ED Extreme Duty
4-channel
36”
91 cm
9.5”
50 cm
2.25”
6 cm
1.35”
3.5 cm
1.35”
3.5 cm
23.5 lbs
10.7 kg
CP5-36-ED Extreme Duty
5-channel
36”
91 cm
9.5”
50 cm
2.25”
6 cm
1.35”
3.5 cm
1.35”
3.5 cm
23.5 lbs
10.7 kg
25 Shutdown & Outage Ordering Guide
Perma-link® Plug & Connector
NEMA Cross Reference
NEMA Configuration Cross Reference Chart - Woodhead, Hubbell, Levition
Competitor
Industrial
Competitor
Industrial 2
Ericson
Perma-Link
Competitor
Water Tight
Molex New Part
Number
Ericson Water
Tight NEMA Configuration Description
5266-C 1447 1510-P 14W47 130146-0031 1510-PW6P Plug, NEMA 5-15P, 15A-125V
5269-C 1547 1610-C 15W47 130146-0060 1610-CW6P Connector, NEMA 5-15R, 15A-125V
5366-C 1433 1512-P 14W33 130146-0022 1512-PW6P Plug, NEMA 5-20P, 20A-125V
5369-C 1533 1612-C 15W33 130146-0052 1612-CW6P Connector, NEMA 5-20R, 20A-125V
5666-C 1449 1514-P 14W49 130146-0044 1514-PW6P Plug, NEMA 6-15P, 15A-250V
5669-C 1549 1614-C 15W49 130146-0074 1614-CW6P Connector, NEMA 6-15R, 15A-250V
5466-C 1448 1516-P 14W48 130146-0040 1516-PW6P Plug, NEMA 6-20P, 20A-250V
5469C 1548 1616-C 15W48 130146-0068 1616-CW6P Connector, NEMA 6-20R, 20A-250V
4720-C 2447 1520-P 24W47 130146-0082 1520-PW6P Plug, NEMA L5-15P, 15A-125V
4729-C 2547 1620-C 25W47 130146-0099 1620-CW6P Connector, NEMA L5-15R, 15A-125V
4570-C 2449 1522-P 24W49 130146-0088 1522-PW6P Plug, NEMA L6-15P, 15A-250V
4579-C 2549 1622-C 25W49 130146-0106 1622-CW6P Connector, NEMA L6-15R, 15A-250V
4770-C 2434 1524-P 24W34 130146-0079 1524-PW6P Plug, NEMA L7-15P, 15A-277V
4779-C 2534 1624-C 25W34 130146-0095 1624-CW6P Connector, NEMA L7-15R, 15A-277V
2311 2647 2310-P 26W47 130147-0018 2310-PW6P Plug, NEMA L5-20P, 20A-125V
2313 2747 2410-P 27W47 130147-0044 2410-CW6P Connector, NEMA L5-20R, 20A-125V
2321 2648 2312-P 26W48 130147-0021 2312-PW6P Plug, NEMA L6-20P, 20A-250V
2323 2748 2412-P 27W48 130147-0048 2412-CW6P Connector, NEMA L6-20R, 20A-250V
2331 2649 2314-P 26W49 130147-0023 2314-PW6P Plug, NEMA L7-20P, 20A-277V
2333 2749 2414-C 27W49 130147-0051 2414-CW6P Connector, NEMA L7-20R, 20A-277V
2608 2608 2316-P 26W08 130147-0012 2316-PW6P Plug, Non-NEMA, 20A-125/250V
9965 2708 2416-C 27W08 130147-0035 2416-CW6P Connector, Non-NEMA, 20A-125/250V
2411 2674 2512-P 26W74 130147-0025 2320-PW6P Plug, NEMA L14-20P, 20A-125/250V
2413 2574 2612-C 27W74 130147-0053 2420-CW6P Connector, NEMA L14-20R, 20A-125/250V
2421 2675 2514-P 26W75 130147-0027 2322-PW6P Plug, NEMA L15-20P, 20A-250V, 3 Phase
2423 2775 2614-C 27W75 130147-0056 2422-CW6P Connector, NEMA L15-20R, 20A-250V, 3 Phase
2411 2878 2530-P 26W76 130147-0029 2324-PW6P Plug, NEMA L16-20P, 20A-480V, 3 Phase
2413 2978 2630-C 27W76 130147-0059 2424-CW6P Connector, NEMA L16-20R, 20A-480V, 3 Phase
2711 2874 2520-P 28W74 130147-0077 2520-PW6P Plug, NEMA L14-30P, 30A-125/250V
2713 2974 2620-C 29W74 130147-0102 2620-CW6P Connector, NEMA L14-30R, 30A-125/250V
2721 2875 2522-P 28W75 130147-0079 2522-PW6P Plug, NEMA L15-30P, 30A-250V, 3 Phase
2723 2975 2622-C 29W75 130147-0105 2622-CW6P Connector, NEMA L15-30R, 30A-250V, 3 Phase
2731 2876 2524-P 28W76 130147-0081 2524-PW6P Plug, NEMA L16-30P, 30A-480V, 3 Phase
2733 2976 2524-C 29W76 130147-0108 2624-CW6P Connector, NEMA L16-30R, 30A-480V, 3 Phase
2741 2877 2526-P 28W77 130147-0083 2526-PW6P Plug, NEMA L17-30P, 30A-600V, 3 Phase
2743 2977 2626-C 29W77 130147-0111 2626-CW6P Connector, NEMA L17-30R, 30A-600V, 3 Phase
2411 2878 2530-P 2530-PW6P Plug, NEMA L18-30, 30A, 120/208, 3 Phase
2413 2978 2530-P 2630-CW6P Connector, NEMA L18-30, 120/208, 3 Phase
26 Shutdown & Outage Ordering Guide
NOTES:
27 Shutdown & Outage Ordering Guide
4323 Hamann Parkway,
Willoughby, OH 44094
Toll-free: 1-800-ERICSON (374.2766)
L1000892A